
,990

R Republic of the Philippines
OJfice of the President

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-accredited
suppliers to submit SEALED signed quotation/s for:

Particular

Supply and
D€livery of
Printer and
Consumables
for the Office
of
Commissioner
Mafthew P.
Gaston

Quantity ABC
PH Delive

57,980.00

Description aly Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

ALL-IN-ONE PRINTER
Specifications:
Print Type: Print, Scan, Copy, Fax
wiih ADF
Print Language: ESC/P-R, ESC/P
Raster
Maximum Resolution: 4800 x 1200
dpi

Automatic 2-sided Printing: Yes

Print Speed
Drafl, 44 (Blacucolour): up to 37.0
ppm / 23.0 ppm
ISO 24734, A4 Simplex
(Blacucolour): up to 17.0 ipm / 9.5
ipm
ISO 24734, 44 Duplex
(BlacUoolour); up to 17.5 ipm / 5.0
ipm
First Page Out Time from Ready
Mode (Blacucolour): simplex: up

to 7.0 secy' 11.0 sec

Copying
Maximum Copy Resolulion: 600 x
600 dpi

Maximum Copy Size: Legal
ISO 29183, A4 simplex (Black /
Colour)

scanning
Scanner Type: Flatbed colour
image scann€r

Sensor Type: CIS
optical Resolution: 1200 x 2400
dpi
Maximum Scan Area:216 x 297
mm
Scan Speed
Flatbed (Black / Colour) 200 dPi:

12 sec I 27 sec
ADF Monochrome (Simplex) 200
dpi: 6.0 ipm
ADF Colour (Simplex) 200 dPi: 5.0
ipm

ADF Specifications
Supporl Paper Thickness: 64-95
glm2
Paper Capacity: 35 Sheets (44
Papeo 10 sheets (legal)

'*'more on the specification***

Llnit 25,000 00 25,000.00

Place of

Property
and
Supplies
Office,
Rizal
Memorial
Sports
Complex,
P,

Ocampo
Sr. St.
Malate
Manila.

1 1

I



Fax Function
Type of Fax Walk-up BiW and
Colour Fax Capability
Receive Memory / Page Memory
2MB, Page memory up to 180

Pages
Fax Resolution: Up to 200 x 200
dpi
Transmission Paper Size (Flatbed)
Letler, 44
Transmission Paper Size (ADF)
Letter, 44, 8.5 x 13", Legal
Receiving Paper Size: Letter, A4,
Legal
Fax Features PC Fax
(Transmission / Receive),
Automatic Redial
Address book, Broadcast Fax
(Mono only), Transmit
Reservalion, Polling Reception,
Fax Preview
Paper Handling
Number of Paper Trays2 (Front 1,

Rear 1)
Slandard Paper lnput Capacity
Cassette 1: Up to 250 sheels of
Plain paper (80/gm2), up to 20
sheets of Premium Glossy Photo
Paper, Rear Slol: 1 sheet (80
gtm2)
Output Capacity Up to 30 sheets of
Plain Paper (80 g/m Up to 30
sheets of Plain Paper (80 g/m2) UP

to 20 sheets of Premium glossy
Photo Paper) Up to 20 sheels of
Premium Glossy Photo Paper
Maximum Paper Size: 215.9 x
1200 mm
Paper Sizes: Legal, lndian Legal,
Letter, 44, 16K (195 x 270 mm)
85, A5, 86, A6, Hagaki (100 x 148
mm), 8.5 x13", 5 x 7", 4 x 6"
Legal (8.5 x 14") EnveloPes: #'10
DL, C6
Print Margin 3mm top, left, right,
bottom via custom settings

in printer driver

Dimensions and Weight
Dimensions (Wx D x H) 375 x 347
x 346 mm

Weight; 7.3 kg

lnterface
USB; USB 2.0
Nelwork VVireless: IEER 802.11
b/g/n, W-Fi Direcl, Ethernet
Network Protocol TCP/lPv4,
TCP/IPv6
Network Management Prolocols
SNMP, HTTP, DHCP, BOOTP
APIPA, PING, DDNS, MdNS,

SNTP, SLP, WSO, LLTD

Printer Software: with software
Control Panel: 2.4" Colour LCD
Touch Screen

Consumables for ltem No. 1

(Printer)
Black lnk - ('l27ml), CYan,
Magenta, and Yellow lnk - (70m1)
*'*more on the next Page'**

5 Set 3,395.00 '16,975.00

2



3 PRINTER
Specification:

Print Type: Print
Print Method: On demand inkjel
(Piezoelectric)
Printer Language: ESC/P-R,
ESo/P Raster
Maximum Resolution: 5760 x 1440
dpi
Photo Defaull - 10 x 15cm/4x6"
'1: Approx. 69 sec
per photo (Border) / 90 sec per
photo (Borderless)*2
Draft, A4 (Black / Colour): Up to
33.0 ppm / 15.0 ppmt2
ISO 24734, 44 Simplex (Black
/Colour): Up to 10.0 ipm / 5.0 ipm

First page out time front ready
mode (black / colou0:
Approx. 10 sec / 16 sec*2
Standard Paper lnput Capacity: UP

to 100 sheets of
Plain Paper (80 g/m2) Up to 20
sheets of Premium

Glossy Photo paper
Maximum Paper size: 215.9 x
'1200 mm
Outpul Capacily: Up to 30 sheets
of plain paper (80
g/m2) Up to 20 sheets of Premium
Glossy Photo paper

Paper Sizes:
Legal (8.5 x 14") lndian-Legal (215
x 345 mm), 8.5 x
13", Letler44, 16K (195 X 270
mm), 85, A5, 86, A6
Hagaki (100 x 148 mm), 5 x 7" 5 x
8", 4 x 6", Envelopes:#10, DL, Co

Operating Syslem ComPatibilitY;
Windows XP / xP Professional /
Vista/7/8/8.1/10
Window Server 2003 I 20OA I 2012
/ 2016 / 2019 only
printing func{ions are supported for
windows server

OS Mac OS X 10.6.8 or later

lntedace
USB: USB 2.0
Network: VVi-Fi, VVi-Fi Direct

1 Unit 9,680.00 9,680.00

4 consumables for ltem No. 3
(Printer)
Black lnk, Cyan lnk, Magenta Ink
and Yellow lnk - 65 ml
***nothing follows***

5 Set 1,265.00 6,325.00

The following documents must be submitte d from 24 May 2023 to 5:oo pm of 27 May 2023' directly to the Bids and

Awards Committee Secretariat 5ffi"", ir""i"O at Roorn 207, Admin. Building, RMSC, P. Ocampo Sr' St Malate

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate

i. Lpolt"o O.nl6r" S*otn Statement (notarized) per GPPB Resolution 16 - 2o2o

3. 2023 Mayor's/Business Permit

J

Manila:

Delivery Terms:

Sixty (60) Calendar days


